

## ICSSR SPONSORED INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE

on

## GEOGRAPHICAL DIMENSIONS OF SUSTAINABILITY AND RECOVERY SOCIAL, CULTURAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS

3<sup>rd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> October 2023

THILFT

Department of Geography Delhi School of Economics University of Delhi Delhi-110007

# **Conference** Theme

The International Conference 'Geographical Dimensions of Sustainability and Recovery: Socio, Cultural and Environmental Concerns' aims to invite innovative and action-oriented solutions seeking applied geographical research to the comprehensive analysis of such issues with a particular focus on recovery and sustainability. Multidisciplinary deliberations will pivot around understanding complex and holistic interconnections between the human and the physical world in its geographical set up of place, space and region. The conference will also aim to make robust recommendations based on different policies and programmes being implemented for achieving the goals of recovery and sustainability. In this regard, India's presidency of G20 provides a perfect context and is a step to build global cooperation towards healing, recovery and harmony between human and natural systems. The present conference is thus an excellent opportunity to provide a platform to all the stakeholders for sharing experiences, best practices and lessons learned, existing gaps and challenges and ideas pertaining to socio-cultural and environmental concerns in sustainability under its flagship.

## **Sub-Themes**

- Climate Change, Extreme Events, Disasters, Risk and Recovery
- Earth Observation, Open Science and Spatial Decision Support System (SDSS)
- •Gender, Youth, Society, Culture and Anthropocene.
- Poverty, Health, Geopolitics and Sustainable Livelihoods in Crisis and Recovery.
- Landscape Dynamics and Future Earth
- Globalization, Rural-Urban Dynamics, Regional Development and Sustainability.

## Registration

Registration Link: <u>https://forms.gle/KqGGi3dxyu22LeEX7</u>

Deadline of Registration: 26 September, 2023

Acceptance and Payment of Registration Fees: 27 September, 2023

**Account Details:** 

A/C No : 10851298650

A/C Name: Registrar, University of Delhi Research Scheme

IFSC: SBIN0001067

**MICR: 110002030** 

Category	Total Registration Fees ( Inc. 18% GST )
Participants (Excluding Research Scholar & Student)	2500
Research Scholar	1000
Student (UG/PG)	600
On-site Registration	3000

Note: Participants must complete the registration process by paying the registration fees within the deadline. No TA/DA and accommodation will be provided to the participants for this conference.

The Registration fees includes:

- Access to all sessions and presentations
- Registration Kit
- Lunch and High Tea
- Certificate of Participation

#### **Contact Details :**

Dr. Pankaj Kumar ( Contact No. With Country Code :-+91 9599300424) Dr. Netrananda Sahu ( Contact No. With Country Code :-+91 9910850478) Email id : icdsedu2023@geography.du.ac.in Conference webpage: <u>https://geography.du.ac.in/International-Conference-2023</u>

### **Organizing Committee**

Patron Prof. Yogesh Singh Vice-Chancellor University of Delhi

### **Chief Guest**

Prof. Dhananjay Singh Honourable Member Secretary, ICSSR

### **Organizing Secretary**

Prof. Anindita Datta HoD, Department of Geography Delhi School of Economics University of Delhi Prof. Subhash Anand Professor, Department of Geography Delhi School of Economics University of Delhi

#### Convenor

Dr. Netrananda Sahu Assistant Professor, Department of Geography Delhi School of Economics University of Delhi

#### **Co-Convenor**

Dr. Pankaj Kumar Associate Professor, Department of Geography Delhi School of Economics University of Delhi

#### Treasurer

Dr. Kiran Bhairannavar Associate Professor, Department of Geography Delhi School of Economics University of Delhi

### **Local Organizing Committee**

Prof. Anindita Datta Prof. Anu Kapur Prof. Subhash Anand Prof. B.W. Pandey Prof. Aparajita De Prof. Anjan Sen Prof. Ashis K Saha Dr. Pankaj Kumar Dr. Kiran Bhairannavar Dr. Netrananda Sahu